THE DATASHEET OF
SST12LP17E-XX8E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
Think SuperFlash®
THINK BEYOND FLASH...
Product Selection Guide
Fall 2010
2      Product Selector Guide • Fall 2010
PARALLEL FLASH MEMORY
512 Kbit
Ordering Number Description Spd. (ns) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST39VF512-70-4C-NHE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF512-70-4C-WHE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
1 Mbit
SST39LF010-55-4C-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39LF010-55-4C-WHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39LF010-55-4C-B3KE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF010-55-4C-MME 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 34B WFBGA
SST39SF010A-55-4C-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF010A-55-4I-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF010A-70-4C-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF010A-70-4I-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF010A-70-4C-WHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39SF010A-70-4I-WHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39SF010A-70-4C-PHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PDIP
SST39VF010-70-4I-NHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF010-70-4C-WHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF010-70-4I-WHE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF010-70-4C-B3KE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
2 Mbit
SST39LF020-55-4C-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39LF020-55-4C-WHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39LF020-55-4C-B3KE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF020-55-4C-MME 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 34B WFBGA
SST39SF020A-55-4C-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF020A-55-4C-WHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39SF020A-70-4C-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF020A-70-4I-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF020A-70-4C-WHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39SF020A-70-4C-PHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PDIP
SST39VF020-70-4C-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF020-70-4I-NHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF020-70-4C-WHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF020-70-4I-WHE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF020-70-4C-B3KE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF200A-55-4C-B3KE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF200A-55-4C-EKE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF200A-70-4C-B3KE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF200A-70-4C-EKE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF200A-70-4I-EKE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF200A-70-4C-M1QE 128K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.      3
PARALLEL FLASH MEMORY
4 Mbit
Ordering Number Description Spd. (ns) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST39LF040-55-4C-NHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39LF040-55-4C-WHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39LF040-55-4C-B3KE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39SF040-55-4C-NHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF040-55-4C-WHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 55 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39SF040-70-4C-NHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PLCC
SST39SF040-70-4C-PHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L PDIP
SST39SF040-70-4C-WHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 4.5-5.5 32L TSOP
SST39VF040-70-4C-NHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF040-70-4I-NHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L PLCC
SST39VF040-70-4C-WHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF040-70-4I-WHE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 32L TSOP
SST39VF040-70-4C-B3KE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF400A-55-4C-B3KE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39LF400A-55-4C-EKE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF400A-70-4C-B3KE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF400A-70-4I-B3KE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF400A-70-4C-EKE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF400A-70-4I-EKE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF400A-70-4C-M1QE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF400A-70-4I-M1QE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF400A-70-4C-MAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF400A-70-4I-MAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4C-B3KE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4I-B3KE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4C-M1QE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4I-M1QE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4C-MAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4-MAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF400B-70-4C-CAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B XFLGA
SST39WF400B-70-4I-CAQE 256K x16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B XFLGA
8 Mbit
SST39LF800A-55-4C-EKE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39LF800A-55-4C-B3KE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 55 3.0-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4A-B3KE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4I-B3KE-TZ009 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4A-EKE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF800A-70-4I-EKE-TZ009 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF800A-70-4C-B3KE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4I-B3KE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
4      Product Selector Guide • Fall 2010
PARALLEL FLASH MEMORY
8 Mbit (Continued)
Ordering Number Description Spd. (ns) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST39VF800A-70-4C-EKE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF800A-70-4I-EKE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF800A-70-4C-M1QE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4I-M1QE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4C-MAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39VF800A-70-4I-MAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 2.7-3.6 48B WFBGA
SST39WF800B-70-4C-B3KE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF800B-70-4I-B3KE-TZ009 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector (Auto Grade) 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF800B-70-4C-MAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF800B-70-4I-MAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF800B-70-4C-CAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B XFLGA
SST39WF800B-70-4I-CAQE 512K x 16, 2 KW Sector 70 1.65-1.95 48B XFLGA
16 Mbit
SST39VF1601C-70-4C-MAQE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L WFBGA
SST39VF1601C-70-4I-MAQE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L WFBGA
SST39VF1601C-70-4C-EKE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1601C-70-4I-EKE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1601C-70-4C-B3KE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1601C-70-4I-B3KE 1M x16, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1601-70-4A-EKE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
ST39VF1601-70-4I-EKE-TZ009 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1601-70-4A-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1601-70-4I-B3KE-TZ009 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1602C-70-4C-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L WFBGA
SST39VF1602C-70-4I-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L WFBGA
SST39VF1602C-70-4C-EKE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1602C-70-4I-EKE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1602C-70-4C-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1602C-70-4I-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1602-70-4A-EKE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1602-70-4I-EKE-TZ009 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1602-70-4A-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1602-70-4I-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1681-70-4C-EKE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1681-70-4I-EKE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1681-70-4C-B3KE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1681-70-4I-B3KE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1682-70-4C-EKE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1682-70-4I-EKE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF1682-70-4C-B3KE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF1682-70-4I-B3KE 2M x8, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.      5
PARALLEL FLASH MEMORY
16 Mbit  (Continued)
Ordering Number Description Spd. (ns) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST39WF1601-70-4C-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1601-70-4I-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1601-70-4I-B3KE-TZ009 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1601-70-4C-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF1601-70-4I-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF1602-70-4C-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1602-70-4I-B3KE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1602-70-4I-B3KE-TZ009 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot (Auto Grade) 70 1.65-1.95 48B TFBGA
SST39WF1602-70-4C-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
SST39WF1602-70-4I-MAQE 1M x16, 2 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 1.65-1.95 48B WFBGA
32 Mbit
SST39VF3201B-70-4C-B3KE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF3201B-70-4I-B3KE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF3201B-70-4C-EKE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF3201B-70-4I-EKE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Top Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF3202B-70-4C-B3KE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF3202B-70-4C-EKE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF3202B-70-4I-BKE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TFBGA
SST39VF3202B-70-4I-EKE 2M x16, 2K/32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
64 Mbit Page Mode
SST38VF6401-90-5C-B3KE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6401-90-5I-B3KE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6401-90-5C-EKE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6401-90-5I-EKE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6402-90-5C-B3KE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6402-90-5I-B3KE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6402-90-5C-EKE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6402-90-5I-EKE 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6403-90-5C-B3KE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6403-90-5I-B3KE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6403-90-5C-EKE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6403-90-5I-EKE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Bottom Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6404-90-5C-B3KE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6404-90-5I-B3KE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST38VF6404-90-5C-EKE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST38VF6404-90-5I-EKE 4M x16, 8 KW Sector, Top Boot 90 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF6401B-70-4I-EKE-TZ009 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TSOP
SST39VF6401B-70-4I-B1KE-TZ009 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48B TFBGA
SST39VF6402B-70-4I-EKE-TZ009 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TSOP
SST39VF6402B-70-4I-B1KE-TZ009 4M x16, 32 KW Sector, Bottom Boot (Auto Grade) 70 2.7-3.6 48L TFBGA
6      Product Selector Guide • Fall 2010
SERIAL FLASH MEMORY
SPI Flash
512 Kbit
Ordering Number Description Spd. (MHz) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST25WF512-40-5I-SAF 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST25VF512A-33-4C-QAE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
SST25VF512A-33-4C-SAE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF512A-33-4I-SAE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF512A-33-4I-QAE 64K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
1 Mbit
SST25WF010-40-5I-SAF 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST25VF010A-33-4C-QAE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
SST25VF010A-33-4I-QAE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
SST25VF010A-33-4C-SAE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF010A-33-4I-SAE 128K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
2 Mbit
SST25WF020-40-5I-SAF 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST25WF020-40-5I-QAE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 1.65-1.95 8C WSON
SST25LF020A-33-4I-SAE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF020B-80-4I-SAE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8L SOIC
SST25VF020B-80-4I-QAE 256K x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8C WSON
4 Mbit
SST25WF040-40-5I-SAF 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST25WF040-40-5I-QAE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 40 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
SST25VF040B-80-4I-SAE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8L SOIC
SST25VF040B-80-4I-QAE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8C WSON
SST25VF040B-80-4I-S2AE 512K x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8L SOIC
8 Mbit
SST25WF080-75-4I-SAF 1M x8, 4 KB Sector 75 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST25VF080B-80-4I-S2AE 1M x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8L SOIC
SST25VF080B-80-4I-QAE 1M x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6* 8C WSON
16 Mbit
SST25VF016B-50-4I-S2AF-TZ009 2M x8, 4 KB Sector (Auto Grade) 50 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF016B-75-4I-S2AF 2M x8, 4 KB Sector 75 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF016B-75-4I-QAF 2M x8, 4 KB Sector 75 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
32 Mbit
SST25VF032B-80-4I-S2AF 4M x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF032B-80-4I-QAE 4M x8, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
64 Mbit
SST25VF064C-80-4I-SCE 8M x8, 4 KB Sector, Dual I/O 80 2.7-3.6 16L SOIC
SST25VF064C-80-4I-S3AE 8M x8, 4 KB Sector, Dual I/O 80 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST25VF064C-80-4I-Q2AE 8M x8, 4 KB Sector, Dual I/O 80 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
*2.5V option available, please contact SST for details.
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.      7
SERIAL FLASH MEMORY
SQI™ (Serial Quad I/O™) Flash
16 Mbit
Ordering Number Description Spd. (MHz) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST26VF016-80-5I-S2AE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST26VF016-80-5I-QAE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8C WSON
32 Mbit
ST26WF032-80-4I-S2AE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 1.65-1.95 8L SOIC
SST26WF032-80-4I-QAE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 1.65-1.95 8C WSON
SST26VF032-80-4I-S2AE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8L SOIC
SST26VF032-80-4I-QAE 4-bit, Multiplexed I/O, 4 KB Sector 80 2.7-3.6 8L WSON
LPC Firmware Flash/Firmware Hub
8 Mbit
Ordering Number Description Spd. (MHz) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST49LF008A-33-4C-NHE 1024K x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST49LF008A-33-4C-WHE 1024K x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
SST49LF008A-33-4C-EIE 1024K x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 40L TSOP
SST49LF080A-33-4C-NHE 1024K x8 LPC Flash, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST49LF080A-33-4C-WHE 1024K x8 LPC Flash, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
16 Mbit
SST49LF016C-33-4C-NHE 2M x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
SST49LF016C-33-4C-WHE 2M x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L TSOP
SST49LF016C-33-4C-EIE 2M x8 Firmware Hub, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 40L TSOP
SST49LF160C-33-4C-NHE 2M x8 LPC Flash, 4 KB Sector 33 3.0-3.6 32L PLCC
8      Product Selector Guide • Fall 2010
CONTROLLERS
FlashFlex® 8-bit 8051 Microcontrollers
Ordering Number Description Spd. (MHz) Voltage (V) Pin Count Package
SST89E52RC-33-C-NJE 9 Kbyte Single-block Embedded SuperFlash 33 4.5-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89E52RC-33-C-PIE 9 Kbyte Single-block Embedded SuperFlash 33 4.5-5.5 40L PDIP
SST89E54RDA-40-C-PIE 24 Kbyte, Dual Block (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 40L PDIP
SST89E54RD2A-40-C-NJE 24 Kbyte, Dual Block (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89E54RD2A-40-C-TQJE 24 Kbyte, Dual Block (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L TQFP
SST89E54RC-33-C-NJE 17 Kbyte Single-block Embedded SuperFlash 33 4.5-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89E54RC-33-C-PIE 17 Kbyte Single-block Embedded SuperFlash 33 4.5-5.5 40L PDIP
SST89V54RD-33-C-PIE 24 Kbyte (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 40L PDIP
SST89V54RD2-33-C-NJE 24 Kbyte (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L PLCC
SST89V54RD2-33-C-TQJE 24 Kbyte (16 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L TQFP
SST89E58RDA-40-C-PIE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 40L PDIP
SST89E58RD2A-40-C-NJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89E58RD2A-40-C-TQJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L TQFP
SST89V58RD-33-C-PIE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 40L PDIP
SST89V58RD2-33-C-NJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L PLCC
SST89V58RD2-33-C-TQJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L TQFP
SST89C58RC-40-I-NJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash, SM-Bus 40 2.7-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89C58RC-40-C-QIF 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash, SM-Bus 40 2.7-5.5 40L WQFN
SST89C58RC-40-I-TQJE 40 Kbyte (32 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash, SM-Bus 40 2.7-5.5 44L TQFP
SST89E516RD-40-C-PIE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 40L PDIP
SST89E516RD-40-C-QIF 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 40L WQFN
SST89E516RD2-40-C-NJE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L PLCC
SST89E516RD2-40-C-TQJE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 40 4.5-5.5 44L TQFP
SST89V516RD-33-C-PIE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 40L PDIP
SST89V516RD2-33-C-NJE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L PLCC
SST89V516RD2-33-C-TQJE 72 Kbyte (64 KB + 8 KB) Embedded SuperFlash 33 2.7-3.6 44L TQFP
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.      9
RF DEVICES
WLAN Power Amplifi ers
Ordering Number Description Frequency Linear Power
(dBm) @ 3% EVM Package
SST11LP12-QCF 802.11a/n, High Power 4.9-5.8 GHz 21 3x3 QFN
SST11CP15-QUBE 802.11a/n, Low DC Current 4.9-5.8 GHz 19 2x2 QFN
SST12CP11-QVCE 802.11g/n, Ultra High Power 2.4-2.5 GHz 25.5 3x3 QFN
SST12LP07-QVCE-MM007 802.11g, High Power (Pin Compatible with TQP777002) 2.4-2.5 GHz 21.5 3x3 QFN
SST12LP07A-QXBE 802.11b/g/n 2.4-2.5 GHz 21 12-pin 2x2 QFN
SST12LP07E-QX8E 802.11b/g 2.4-2.5 GHz 20.5 8-pin 2x2 XSON
SST12LP08-QX6E 802.11b/g/n 2.4-2.5 GHz 20 6-pin 1.5x1.5 QFN
SST12LP08-QXBE 802.11b/g/n 2.4-2.5 GHz 20 12-pin 2x2 QFN
SST12LP08A-QX8E 802.11b/g/n 2.4-2.5 GHz 20.5 8-pin 2x2 XSON
SST12LP14A-QVCE 802.11g (General Purpose) 2.4-2.5 GHz 21.5 3x3 QFN
SST12LP14C-QVCE 802.11g (Pin Compatible with 12LP14) 2.4-2.5 GHz 18 3x3 QFN
SST12LP14E-QX6E 802.11b/g/n (Low DC Current for Embedded) 2.4-2.5 GHz 18.5 6-pin 1.5x1.5 QFN
SST12LP14E-QX8E 802.11b/g/n (Low DC Current for Embedded) 2.4-2.5 GHz 18.5 8-pin 2x2 QFN
SST12LP15A-QVCE 802.11b/g/n, High Power 2.4-2.5 GHz 22.5 3x3 QFN
SST12LP15B-QVCE 802.11b/g/n, High Power 2.4-2.5 GHz 22.5 3x3 QFN
SST12LP15B-QXBE 802.11b/g/n, High Power 2.4-2.5 GHz 22.5 2x2 QFN
SST12LP17E-QU8E 802.11b/g/n, Fully Matched 2.4-2.5 GHz 18 2x2 QFN
SST12LP19E-QX6E 802.11b/g/n (Low DC Current for Embedded) 2.4-2.5 GHz 19 6-pin 1.5x1.5 QFN
SST12LP19E-QX8E 802.11b/g/n (Low DC Current for Embedded) 2.4-2.5 GHz 19 8-pin 2x2 QFN
SST13LP05-MLCF 802.11a/b/g Dual-Band (Fully Matched) 2.4-2.5 GHz
5.1-5.8 GHz
18.5
17.5 4x4 LGA
Front End Modules
Ordering Number Description Frequency
NF (dB)/PA
Linear Power
(dBm) @ 3% EVM
Package
SST12LF01-QDE 802.11b/g Front End Module PA+LNA 2.4-2.5 GHz 1.5 / 21.5 4x4 QFN
SST12LF02-QXCE 802.11b/g/n Front End Module PA (Fully Matched) + SP3T SW 2.4-2.5 GHz 18.5 3x3 QFN
Low-Noise Amplifers
Ordering Number Description Frequency NF (dB) Package
SST12LN01-QU6F Low-Noise Amplifi er (Fully Matched) 2.4 GHz 1.5 3x1.6 QFN
10      Product Selector Guide • Fall 2010
Function:
E = Page Write
F = Chip- or Sector-Erase
 Byte Program
SST 39VF 6401 B - 70 - 4I -  EKE
Product Series
Density
Hardware Block Protection:
Blank: Uniform Sector
1: Bottom Boot Block (32 Kword)
2: Top Boot Block (32 Kword)
3: Bottom Boot Block (8 Kword)
4: Top Boot Block (8 Kword)
Temperature Range:
C: Commercial Range (0°C to +70°C)
I: Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
E: Extended (-20°C to +85°C)
A: Automotive (-40°C to +125°C)
Pin/Ball Count
E: RoHS Compliant Lead Free
F: RoHS Compliant Lead Free/
 non-Sn contact (lead) finish
Voltage
Package Type
Minimum Endurance
Read Access Speed
Product Version
For Flash Memory
SST 89 E 52 RC - 33 - C - N J E
Product Series
Temperature Range
C: Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I: Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
Pin/Ball Count
E: RoHS Compliant Lead Free
Voltage
Frequency
Package Type
Flash Memory Size
Product Type
FlashFlex® Microcontrollers
SST 11LP 12 - Q C F
Product Series
Product Family Identifi er
Pin/Ball Count
E: RoHS Compliant Lead Free
F: RoHS Compliant Lead Free/
 non-Sn contact (lead) finish
Frequency of Operation
Product Type
Package Type
Voltage
For RF Devices
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Guides
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.      11
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Package Types
Additional packages are available – contact your SST representative for details.
NOTE: Packages are shown approximate size.
8 SOIC
8 WSON
3x3 QFN
32 PLCC
32 TSOP
40 PDIP
40 TSOP
44 PLCC
44 TQFP
48 TFBGA
3x1.6 QFN
Headquartered in Sunnyvale, California, SST designs, manufactures and markets a diversifi ed range of memory and
non-memory products for high volume applications in the digital consumer, networking, wireless communications and Internet
computing markets. Leveraging its proprietary, patented SuperFlash technology, SST is a leading provider of nonvolatile memory
solutions with product families that include various densities of high functionality fl ash memory components. The Company also
offers its SuperFlash technology for embedded applications through its broad network of world-class manufacturing partners
and technology licensees, including TSMC, which offers SuperFlash under its trademark Emb-FLASH. SST’s non-memory
products include Flash microcontrollers and radio frequency ICs and modules. Further information on SST can be found on the
company’s website at www.SST.com.
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
1020 Kifer Road
Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5308
Tel: (408) 735-9110
Fax: (408) 735-9036
© 2010 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Flashfl ex, SST, the SST logo and SuperFlash are registered trademarks and
Serial Quad I/O and SQI are trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice. Refer to
www.SST.com for the most recent data sheet versions. Printed in the U.S.A. 10/10
DS01356A
*DS01356A*
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Microchip Technology Inc.
About the Company
Sales Offi ces
AMERICAS
Atlanta
Tel: 678-957-9614
Boston
Tel: 774-760-0087
Chicago
Tel: 630-285-0071
Cleveland
Tel: 216-447-0464
Dallas
Tel: 972-818-7423
Detroit
Tel: 248-538-2250
Kokomo
Tel: 765-864-8360
Los Angeles
Tel: 949-462-9523
Santa Clara
Tel: 408-961-6444
Toronto
Mississauga, Ontario
Tel: 905-673-0699
ASIA/PACIFIC
Australia - Sydney
Tel: 61-2-9868-6733
China - Beijing
Tel: 86-10-8528-2100
China - Chengdu
Tel: 86-28-8665-5511
China - Chongqing
Tel: 86-23-8980-9588
China - Hong Kong SAR
Tel: 852-2401-1200
China - Nanjing
Tel: 86-25-8473-2460
China - Qingdao
Tel: 86-532-8502-7355
China - Shanghai
Tel: 86-21-5407-5533
China - Shenyang
Tel: 86-24-2334-2829
China - Shenzhen
Tel: 86-755-8203-2660
China - Wuhan
Tel: 86-27-5980-5300
China - Xiamen
Tel: 86-592-2388138
China - Xian
Tel: 86-29-8833-7252
China - Zhuhai
Tel: 86-756-3210040
ASIA/PACIFIC
India - Bangalore
Tel: 91-80-3090-4444
India - New Delhi
Tel: 91-11-4160-8631
India - Pune
Tel: 91-20-2566-1512
Japan - Yokohama
Tel: 81-45-471- 6166
Korea - Daegu
Tel: 82-53-744-4301
Korea - Seoul
Tel: 82-2-554-7200
Malaysia - Kuala
Lumpur
Tel: 60-3-6201-9857
Malaysia - Penang
Tel: 60-4-227-8870
Philippines - Manila
Tel: 63-2-634-9065
Singapore
Tel: 65-6334-8870
Taiwan - Hsin Chu
Tel: 886-3-6578-300
Taiwan - Kaohsiung
Tel: 886-7-213-7830
Taiwan - Taipei
Tel: 886-2-2500-6610
Thailand - Bangkok
Tel: 66-2-694-1351
Sales
Sample Requests
Support
EUROPE
Austria - Wels
Tel: 43-7242-2244-39
Denmark - Copenhagen
Tel: 45-4450-2828
France - Paris
Tel: 33-1-69-53-63-20
Germany - Munich
Tel: 49-89-627-144-0
Italy - Milan
Tel: 39-0331-742611
Netherlands - Drunen
Tel: 31-416-690399
Spain - Madrid
Tel: 34-91-708-08-90
UK - Wokingham
Tel: 44-118-921-5869
9/1/10
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SST12LP17E-XX8E on WIN SOURCE
Microchip Technology Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management
Cost Control Management
Shortage Management
Alternative Solution
Excess Inventory Management